

Fiscal 2013 Second Quarter Reconciliation of Operating Profit to Earnings from Continuing Operations

(in millions)	Quarter Ended	
	11/25/2012	11/27/2011
Earnings from continuing operations	\$ 33.7	\$ 54.1
Interest, net	32.9	25.2
Income taxes	9.4	18.4
Operating profit	\$ 76.0	\$ 97.7
Sales	\$ 1,960.0	\$ 1,831.5
Operating profit as a percent of sales	3.9%	5.3%
Change from prior year	-1.40%	